AWC Belmont Sewer· Temporary Rates

Computation of Revenue Deficiency • Sewer

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2014

Rate Base (Schedule 3)

Rate of Return (Schedule 4)

Annualized Operating Income Required

Annualized Net Operating Income (Schedule 1)

Operating Income (Deficiency) Surplus

Tax Effect

Revenue Deficiency (Surplus)

Actual Proforma

$72,270 $71,910

7.41% 7.41%

$5,358 $5,332

{8.640} 5.332

($13,998) $0

Q

{$13,998) ~

AWC Belmont Sewer - Temporary Rates Schedule 1

Statement of Income - Sewer

Actual2014 Annualized Annualized 2014 Proforma Proforma 2014
Line Account Title (Number) Year End Balance Adjustments Year End Balances Adjustments Year End Balance
No. (a) (b} (c) (d} (e) (f)

UTILITY OPERATING INCOME
1 Operating Revenues(400) $ 68,524 $ 9,789 $ 78,313 $17,237 $ 95,550
2 Operating Expenses:
3 Operating and Maintenance Expense (401) 70,518 10,074 80,592 0 80,592
4 Depreciation Expense (403) 2,200 314 2,514 360 2,874
5 Amortization of Contribution in Ald of

Construction (405)
6 Amortization of Utility Plant Acquisition

Adjustment (406)
7 Amortization Expense-Other (407)
8 Taxes Other Than Income (408.1-408.13) 3,366 481 3,847 217 4,064
9 lnoome Taxes (409.1, 410.1, 411.1, 412.1) - - - 2,687 2,687
10 Total Operating Expenses $ 76,084 $ 10,869 $ 86,953 $ 3,265 $ 90,218
11 Net Operating Income (Loss) $ (7,560) $ (1,080) (8,640) 13,972 5,332
12 Other Income and Deductions
13 Interest and Dividend lnoome (419) 517 517 517
14 Allow. for funds Used During Construction ( 420)
15 Nonutility Income (421)
16 Gains (Losses) From Disposition of Nonutility Property (421)
17 Miscellaneous Nonutility Expenses (426)
18 Interest Expense (427) (2,036) (2,036) (2,036)
19 Taxes Applicable to Other Than Income (409.2, 410.2, etc.)
20 Total Other Income and Deductions $ (1,519) $ - $ (1,519 $ {1,519
21 NET INCOME (LOSS) $ {9,079) $ (1,080) $ (10, 159) $ 13,972 $ 3,813

AWC Belmont Sewer - Temporary Rates
Statement of Income - Sewer Proforma Adjustments

[…]

32

180.00
1.2201

TTruO
1

___ 12_ s 11,424.00

95.550
(11,484)
{54.048) s 30,018

• 6,971.39
T4.3o59'

Pr~d
78,313
17.237

95.65l!
~.i51'%

5.95%
6.06%

20.77%
67.21%

1i!l!.il!!K

Annu1l
Rtvwnuo per
Rate Cius

5,Ut.00

5,79'.00

1,853.75 s 7,982.03 $ 19,406.03

x

x
x

s
s

20.00

20.00
1.2201
24.00

148
12

95,550
(11,484)

~
+ 6.971.39

T""m5§""

s 42.624.00

·~ s 22,1135.97 84,859.97

$ 95,550.00

AWC Bow Water - Temporary Rates

Computation of Revenue Deficiency - Water

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2014

Rate Base {Schedule 3)

Rate of Return (Schedule 4)

Operating Income Required

Annualized Net Operating Income (Schedule 1)

Operating Income (Deficiency) Surplus

Tax Effect

Revenue Surplus (Deficiency)

Actual Proforma

$108,113 $107,372

7.41% 7.41%

$8,016 $7,961

(189) 7,961

{$8,205) ($0)

Q

($8,205) !1Q1

AWC Bow Water· Temporary Rates Schedule 1

Statement of Income - Water

Actual2014 Annualized Annualized 2014 Proforma Proforma
Line Account Title (Number) Year End Balance Adjustment Year End Balance Adjustments Year End Balance
No. Cal (bl (c) (d) (e) Cf)

UTILITY OPERATING INCOME
1 Operating Revenues(400) $ 58,021 $ 8,289 $ 66,310 $ 11,974 $ 78,284
2 Operating Expenses:
3 Operating and Maintenance Expense (401) 41,864 5,981 47,845 0 47,845
4 Depreciation Expense (403) 10,764 1,538 12,302 741 13,043
5 Amortization of Contribution in Aid of

Construction (405) (5,790) - (5,790) 651 (5,139)
6 Amortization of Utility Plant Acquisition

Adjustment (406)
7 Amortization Expense-Other (407) - - - - -
8 Taxes Other Than Income (408.1-408.13) 8,150 1,164 9,314 734 10,048
9 Income Taxes (409.1, 410.1, 411.1, 412.1) 2.475 354 2,829 1,698 4,526
10 Total Operating Expenses $ 57,463 $ 9,036 $ 66,499 $ 3,824 $ 70,323
11 Net Operating Income (Loss) 558 (747) (189) 8,150 7,961
12 Other Income and Deductions
13 Interest and Dividend Income (419) 663 . 663 663
14 Allow. for funds Used During Construction (420)
15 Nonutility Income (421)
16 Gains (Losses) From Disposition of Nonutility Property (421)
17 Miscellaneous Nonutllity Expenses (426) -
18 Interest Expense (427) (2,610) (373) (2,983) - (2,983)
19 Taxes Applicable to Other Than Income (409.2, 410.2, etc.)
20 Total Other Income and Deductions $ {1,9481 $ {373' $ {2,321) $ - $ (2,3211
21 NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (1,389) $ (1,120) $ (2,510) $ 8,150 $ 5,640

AWC Bow Water - Temporary Rates
Statement of Income - Water Proforma Adjustments

1 Operating Revenues

Proforma 2014 Year End Balance

Annualized 2014 Year End Balance

Proforma Adjustment

Schedule 1A

Page 1 of3

$78,284

66.310

$11.974

To adjust test year revenues for the additional revenue needed In order for the Company to earn
its rate of return and to recover its expenses.

Total Proforma Adjustment to Operating Revenues

Operation and Maintenance Expenses

2 Electric

Proforma 2014 Year End Balance

Annualized 2014 Year End Balance

Proforma Adjustment

To adjust test year expenses for increase in electric rate eff. Dec. 2014

[…]

State Utility Property Tax Rate
Total Increase in State Utility Property Taxes

Town of Bow Property Taxes

Net Total Increase in Plant
Total Increase in Plant per Thousands
Town of Bow Property Tax Rate
Total Increase in Town of Bow Property Taxes

Amort.
Rate

8.33%

$

$

$

$

$

Schedule 38

Annual
Cost

685
101

21
41

590
44

1.482

Annual
Cost

Annual
Cost

Ace um
Depr.

$ 343
50
10
21

295
22

$ 741

Accum
Depr.

$

$

$741

Accum
Depr

$

$ 22,523
741

i 21,7~2
22

i 6.60
i 144

i 21,782
22

i 27.09
i 590

AWC Bow Water - Temporary Rates Schedule 3C

Working Capital - Water

2014 2014
Proforma Actual
Amount Amount

Operating and Maintenance Expenses $47,845 $47,845

45/365 12.33% 12.33%

Working Capital $5,899 $5,899

AWC Bow Water - Temporary Rates

Rate of Return Information

Proforma Component
Overall Rate of Return Ratio

Equity Capital 58.44%

Long Term Debt 41.56%

Total Capital 100.00%

Actual Component
Overall Rate of Return Ratio

Equity Capital 58.44%

Long Term Debt 41.56%

Total Capital 100.00%

Capital Structure for 2014 Prof 2014 Prof
Ratemaking Purposes Amounts Ratios

Common Stock

Other Paid In Capital 339,521 55.82%

Retained Earnings 15,956 2.62%

Total Equity $ 355,477 58.44%

Lona Term Debt $252,802 41.56%

Total Capital $ 608,279 100.00%

Component
Cost Rate

9.75%

4.13%

Component
Cost Rate

9.75%

4.13%

2014 Actual
Amounts

339,521

15,956

$ 355,477

$252,802

$ 608,279

Schedule4
Page 1 of2

Weighted
Average

Cost Rate

5.70%

1.72%

7.41%

Weighted
Average

Cost Rate

5.70%

1.72%

7.41%

2014 Actual
Ratios

55.82%

2.62%

58.44%

41.56%

100.00%

Long Term Debt 2014 Prof 2014Actual
Amount Amount

2014 CoBank Loan $252,802 $252,802

Total Long Term Debt $252,802 $252,802 $0

Proforma 2014 Prof Interest Interest Amortization
Cost of Debt Amount Rate Expense Of Fin Costs

2014 CoBank Loan $252,802 3.68% $8,637 $1,803